

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 401

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK ACT."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 401.

Amend Senate Bill No. 401 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete lines 31 through 33 and substitute:

"Identification Bureau of the Department of Arkansas State Police and request the bureau to review the bureau's database of criminal history ~~checks on~~"

AND

Page 3, delete line 36 and substitute:

"request to review the database, the bureau"

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "criminal background check"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 15 and 16 and substitute:

"offer of temporary employment to the applicant while the bureau completes a criminal history"

AND

Page 4, delete line 20 and substitute:

"found in the bureau's database, then the applicant is"

AND

Page 4, line 33, delete "bureau agency or company" and substitute "bureau"

AND

Page 5, delete line 3 and substitute:

"the past five (5) years, the bureau"



AND

Page 5, line 4, delete "background check"

AND

Page 5, line 7, delete "the ~~bureau~~ agency or company" and substitute "the bureau"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute:
"Identification Bureau of the Department of Arkansas State Police."

AND

Page 8, delete line 18 and substitute:
"bureau shall"

AND

Page 8, delete line 25 and substitute:
"the past five (5) years, the bureau"

AND

Page 8, line 26, delete "background check"

AND

Page 8, delete line 29 and substitute:
"bureau shall issue"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute:
(A) Criminal history report from the bureau; and"

AND

Page 13, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
Identification Bureau of the Department of Arkansas State Police shall make reasonable"

AND

Page 13, delete lines 31 through 33 and substitute:
"(b)(1) Upon completion of a criminal history check, the Identification Bureau of the Department of Arkansas State Police shall forward all information"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

"(c) The Identification Bureau of the Department of Arkansas State Police shall"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute:

(d)(1) The Identification Bureau of the Department of Arkansas State Police shall"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 31 and 32 and substitute:

"the criminal history check form to the Identification Bureau of the Department of Arkansas State Police and request the bureau to review the"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute:

"review the database, the bureau shall notify the state agency if the database contains any criminal"

AND

Page 15, delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute:

"employment to the applicant while the bureau completes a criminal history check and the state"

AND

Page 15, line 14, delete "agency or company" and substitute "bureau"

AND

Page 15, delete line 16 and substitute:

"bureau shall conduct a"

AND

Page 15, delete line 24 and substitute:

"bureau shall conduct only"

And

Page 15, delete line 27 and substitute:

"the bureau shall issue a"

AND

Page 16, delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute:

"criminal history report from the bureau."

AND

Page 18, delete line 29 and substitute:

"Identification Bureau of the Department of Arkansas State Police; and"

AND

Page 18, delete line 33 and substitute:

"bureau shall conduct a"

AND

Page 19, line 4, delete "agency or company" and substitute "bureau"

AND

Page 19, delete line 7 and substitute:

"bureau shall issue a"

AND

Page 19, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:

"criminal history report from the bureau."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Faris

BBC/BBC - 02-21-2005 09:15

BBC214

Secretary